outstanding Options with an exercise price of HK$6.65 each in respect of 6,450,000 Shares,
and 1,304,915 outstanding Options with an exercise price of HK$2.75 each in respect of
1,304,915 Shares.

11

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (based on the information
received by the Company and notified pursuant to Part XV of the SFO as at the date of
this announcement) (a) as at the date of this announcement and (b) immediately after the
completion of the Offers, assuming that (i) holders of at least 90% of the disinterested shares
(as referred to under Rule 2.11 of the Takeovers Code) tender their acceptances for the Share
Offer and that the Joint Offerors have exercised their rights of compulsory acquisition; (ii)
no additional securities will be issued or repurchased by the Company and there is no other
change in shareholding from the date of this announcement up to and including the date
of close of the Offers; and (iii) none of the outstanding Options is exercised prior to the
completion of the Offers:

Name of Shareholder
As at the date

of this announcement
Immediately after completion

of the Offers
No. of

Shares held
Approx. % of
issued Shares

No. of
Shares held

Approx. % of
issued Shares

Raise Sino 32,134,000 1.04 945,831,773 30.45
Resourceful Link 627,180,526 20.19 1,540,878,299 49.60
Mogul Enterprises (Note 1) 131,367,889 4.23 131,367,889 4.23
Jumbo Elite (Note 1) 149,000,000 4.79 149,000,000 4.79
Real Elite (Note 1) 149,000,000 4.79 149,000,000 4.79
Power Nation (Note 1) 190,580,000 6.14 190,580,000 6.14

Aggregate number of Shares held by
 Joint Offerors and Concert Parties 1,279,262,415 41.18 3,106,657,961 100

Shares held subject to the Share Offer:

XIA Li Qun (Note 2) 5,250,000 0.17 0 0
POON Chiu Kwok (Note 2) 3,000,000 0.10 0 0
LEE Luk Shiu (Note 3) 100,000 0.00 0 0
Lazard Asset Management LLC 270,538,341 8.71 0 0

Other Independent Shareholders 1,548,507,205 49.84 0 0

Aggregate number of Shares held by
 Independent Shareholders 1,827,395,546 58.82 0 0

Total: 3,106,657,961 100 3,106,657,961 100

Note:

1. Mogul Enterprises, Jumbo Elite, Real Elite and Power Nation are wholly-owned by Ms. CHU, the sole
shareholder of the Joint Offerors, and they are therefore deemed Concert Parties.

2. Mr. XIA Li Qun and Mr. POON Chiu Kwok are executive Directors.

3. Mr. LEE Luk Shiu is an independent non-executive Director.

12

The Joint Offerors and the Concert Parties hold 1,279,262,415 Shares in aggregate
(representing approximately 41.18% of the issued Shares) as at the date of this announcement.
Save as disclosed above, as at the date of this announcement, the Offerors and the Concert
Parties do not hold or control any convertible securities, warrants, options or derivatives in